

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$3,117,029.45	07/29/10 (Council) -- Original construction contract
\$155,851.47	05/04/11 (5.00% Contingency) – Change Order #1
\$28,300.00	05/04/11 (Administrative Authority) – Change Order #1 & #2
<u>\$219,366.00</u>	<u>08/18/11 Proposed (Council) – Change Order #3</u>
\$3,520,546.92	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$3,117,029.45	07/29/10 (Council) -- Original construction contract
\$205,851.47	05/04/11 Change Order #1 - (5.00% Contingency and Administrative Authority) utility conflicts and flexible base (6.60%/6.60%)
-\$21,700.00	06/16/11 Change Order #2 - (5.00% Contingency and Administrative Authority) decrease quantities and add flexible base (-0.70%/5.91%)
\$219,366.00	08/18/11 Change Order #3 for additional street excavation, lime stabilization of the sub grade, flexible base, asphalt, curbs and driveways. (7.04%/12.95%)
<hr/>	
\$3,520,546.92	Total Contract Expenditures
12.95%	Cumulative Change Orders